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FIRST UNION RAIL SURFACE TRNSPORTATION BOARD

One O’Hare Centre
6250 River Road, Suite 500
Rosemont, IL 60018-4214

VIA UPS 2" DAY AIR

September 29, 2006

Mr. Vernon E. Williams

Surface Transportation Board

1925 K Street; N.W., Room 704
Washington, DC 20423-0001

Attn: Recordation of Railroad Equipment

Re: Memorandum of Lease Agreement

_ Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301(a) are three (3) originals of a
Memorandum of Lease Agreement dated September 19, 2006, a secondary document as defined in the Board’s
Rules for the Recordation of Documents. The enclosed document relates to the Lease Agreement Wthh was duly
filed with the Commission under Recordation Number 25587.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Lessor:  First Union Rail Corporation Lessee:  Soo Line Railroad Company
One O’Hare Center 501 Marquette Avenue, South
6250 River Road, Suite 5000 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Rosemont, IL 60018

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is two hundred thirty-one (231) 4750
cu. ft., covered hopper railcars, with FURX, and NOKL marks (see Exhibit A for car numbers).

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows: Memorandum of Lease

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $34.00 payable to the order of the Surface Transportation Board
covering the required recordation fee. Kindly return one (1) stamped original of the enclosed document to the
undersigned along with the additional copies.

If you have any questions regarding the above-referenced matter, please contact me at (847) 384-5397. Thank
you for your cooperation in this matter,

Marcia Dunne
Rail Documentation Specialist

Enclosures

(S00017)
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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

M~ THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (the “Memorandum”) is made and entered into as of this
the_ YA day of __ Qo sRT bt 200l by and between FIRST UNION RAIL
CORPORATION (“LesSor”), a North Carolina corporation, and SOO LINE RAILROAD COMPANY
("Lessee™), a Minnesota corporation.

WITNESSETH:

The undersigned Lessor and Lessee have entered into that certain Lease Agreement (the “Lease™), dated
as of April 1, 2005, whereby Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee certain railcars pursuant to Rider No. 12 to the
Lease (the “Rider™), as described in more particular on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of August 1, 2005,
and subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of the above-mentioned Lease and Rider.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this Memorandum to be duly executed
under seal by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date and year first above written.

LESSOR:
FIRST UNION RAIL CORPORATION

ATTEST:
By: @‘—\&\mg "Q \2&&—\%\;\/\__\
Name: RICHARD F. St

By: Sobe— GMAM_\A:) . yice President Sales & ¥

Name: Sosar  GRo RO Title:

Title:_mGR . oF Do ,gMép_‘(A‘\’lDIJ Executed on this \0\ V1 day of_&#@lg, 200@

[CORPORATE SEAL]

STATE OF _J_ NO|
county o __ (. DOK

(,7[—/'115% Gla j LEIR UH&%’?_ . a Notary Public of the County and
State aforesaid, certlfy that _"RB;CHART ¥ SsUMODR personally  appeared
before me this day and acknowledged his due execution of the foreéomg Memprandum of Lease.
, 2004

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this l 9 day of

)

t—— 3

/ @gy Publi%

My Commission Expires:

L-200%

(Notary Public)




LESSEE:
SOO LINE RAILROAD COMPANY

By: //“/é//z‘”u

Name: (Z-Drcv s S ceurs
Title:_@¢2/” 57/2.725,< ,Cv/"—lﬂr C //l)c .
7 v4

ATTEST:

Name: _ CASSANDRA P. QUACH
. ist d Solicitor
Title: Barrister an Executed on this 2% day of ﬁ;}m/ , 006> 4

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Prou Tnee -"S—TﬁﬁE:QFr - A/Aeffa
c.+3 contY OF Calaarag
v : ity
Province L, Rricn O S, 1LA . a Notary Public of the ‘Geuab: and

State aforesaid, certify that __ . Papid Sigsons personally  appeared
before me this day and acknowledged his due execution of the foregoing Memorandum of Lease.

, 855
WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this R L/ day of /44\7MS 7[ s 209{4

7 .

Ndtary Public S A
Bric2 D Smith -~ - © - -
CommiS/s'on Expires: diisier & Solicitop - - . &

2

(Notéry Public)
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EXHIBIT A to MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

Two hundred and thirty-one (231).

See list below.

NUMBER OF CARS:

DESCRIPTION OF CARS:

CAR NUMBERS:
463151 NOKL 822254 NOKL
820836 NOKL 822398 NOKL
821415 NOKL 823135 NOKL
821418 NOKL 824470 NOKL
822135 NOKL 824843 NOKL
822137 NOKL 826090 NOKL
822317 NOKL 826126 NOKL
827134 NOKL 826138 NOKL
827176 NOKL 826161 NOKL
830052 NOKL 826167 NOKL
830404 NOKL 826557 NOKL
832153 NOKL 826569 NOKL
000061 NOKL 826591 NOKL
000062 NOKL 826593 NOKL
000064 NOKL 826604 NOKL
000068 NOKL 826611 NOKL
000071 NOKL 826618 NOKL
000072 NOKL 826625 NOKL
000110 NOKL 826628 NOKL
003001 NOKL 826634 NOKL
003004 NOKL 826664 NOKL
003005 NOKL 827193 NOKL
003015 NOKL 827194 NOKL
003016 NOKL 827196 NOKL
003018 NOKL 827198 NOKL
818571 NOKL 827199 NOKL
820570 NOKL 827200 NOKL
821492 NOKL 827202 NOKL
821502 NOKL 827203 NOKL
821504 NOKL 827204 NOKL
821528 NOKL 827205 NOKL
821529 NOKL 827207 NOKL
821946 NOKL 827208 NOKL
821957 NOKL 827211 NOKL
821963 NOKL 827215 NOKL
821974 NOKL 827216 NOKL
821980 NOKL 827217 NOKL
822005 NOKL 827219 NOKL
822010 NOKL 827220 NOKL

827221
827223
827224
827225
827226
827227
827228
827232
827234
827236
827238
827390
832303

832304

832305
832311
832313
832318
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832337
832338
832344
832345
832346
832349
832356
832357
832358
832359
832362
832363
832364
832369
832372
832380
832385
832391

NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL
NOKL

832397
832409
832417
832420
832421
832422
832426
832427
832428
832430
832444
832447
832450
832451
832455
832459
832462
832471
832480
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832497
832500
832503
832507
832508
832514
832516
832517
832519
832524
832528
832530
832531
832532
832542
832543

4750 cu. ft., covered hopper rail cars (C113).
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832978
832988
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833010
833021
833027
838003
838005
838019
838027
838029
838031
838034
838040
838043
838062
838069



